

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms.Meghna De, Advocate (proxy)

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr.Rajan Sabharwal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **24.05.2017**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the arguing counsel is unwell.

Learned counsel for the petitioner opposes the adjournment sought submitting that the petition is yet to be admitted and it is also borne out of the perusal of the proceedings from 8th March, 2016 and 16th November, 2016.

The direction dated 16th November, 2016 for submission of the brief notes has not been complied with which be complied within two weeks without default.

List for preliminary hearing for admission on 25th July, 2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MAY 24, 2017/sv