

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4628/2015

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Ms. Meghna De,
Mrs. Neelam Tiwari, Mr. Sachin
Kumar, Advs.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

25.07.2017

Written submissions of the either side in terms of the order dated 16.11.2016 and direction dated 24.05.2017 have not been filed till date. However, the matter is at the stage of the admission.

Submissions have been made on behalf of the petitioner and part submissions have been made on behalf of the respondent.

Inter alia, it has been submitted on behalf of the petitioner that Issue nos. 2, 3 & 4 have remained unanswered by the CGIT-cum-L/C-II, Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi.

Without any observation on the merits or demerits of the case, notice of the petition is directed to be issued to the respondent.

Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, Advocate present in the court for respondent accepts notice of the petition.

Counter affidavit of the respondent be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy being supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages be filed by either side along with copies of the judicial precedents sought to be relied upon within a period of four weeks.

The matter be renotified for final hearing on 06th November, 2017 at the end of the Board.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 25, 2017/mk