



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4628/2015

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Meghna De, Advocate for Mr.Rajiv
Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajan Sabharwal, Advocate with
Mr.Vineet Pandey, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

10.01.2018

Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit.
Let the same be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

List on 25.07.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 10, 2018

"shailendra"