



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms.Meghna De, proxy counsel for
Mr.Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajan Sabharwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **25.07.2018**

1. Counter affidavit and rejoinder have been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received the copy of the rejoinder.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder was sent to the respondent through courier and if not received by the learned counsel for the respondent, another copy of it shall be furnished within a week.
4. LCR has not been received so far.
5. Let the same be positively requisitioned a week prior to the next date of hearing.
6. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their brief written synopsis not exceeding two pages, citing relevant case law, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to the other side.
7. Renotify for 17th January, 2019.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JULY 25, 2018/ 'pg'