



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Jha, proxy counsel.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
18.07.2019

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.

Renotify on 14th October, 2019.

The brief note of submissions be filed by both the parties within four weeks.

The record of the Industrial Tribunal be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 18, 2019
ak