



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4628/2015

**RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.**

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Sugandha Kochhar, Adv with  
Ms.Meghna De, Adv.

Mr.Naveen Kumar Raheja, Adv.

versus

**AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA**

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Vaibhav Kalra with Ms.Neha  
Bhatnagar, Advs with Mr.Ravindra Kumar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

%

**14.10.2019**

Yet another request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners. Though the request is opposed, in the interest of justice one last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to make submissions.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted to the petitioner.

At request, list on 03.03.2020.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**OCTOBER 14, 2019**

sr