



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha
Bhatnagar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

09.05.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for, and is granted, further one week's time by way of a last opportunity to file written submissions.
2. List on 24.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 9, 2023

al