



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra and Mr. Neha
Bhatnagar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **01.02.2024**

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

Lower Court Record has already been requisitioned.

In the interest of justice, list on 8th August, 2024 for final hearing.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2015.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024

rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any