



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**
RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
01.08.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment. However, it is informed by the learned counsel for the petitioners that petitioner No.1 and 9 have expired and that he will move an appropriate application for impleading the LRs of the concerned deceased petitioners.
2. At request, re-notify on 29th August, 2025 in the category of 'Old/Targeted Matters'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/pr/sm