



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4628/2015

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha
Bhatnagar, Ms. Yashika Jorwal,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

In view of sitting in Division Bench-IV with Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Dinesh Mehta, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-notify on 27th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

bs