



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.
versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha
Bhatnagar and Ms. Yashika Jorwal,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. Written Synopses filed on behalf of both parties are on record. It is, however, submitted that Petitioner Nos. 1 and 9 have expired. For the purpose of bringing their respective Legal Representatives on record, appropriate Applications have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner, which are presently lying under objection.
2. The Petitioner is directed to remove the objections and re-file the said Applications within a period of two weeks. Replies thereto, if any, shall be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 28th April, 2026.
4. List the matter before the Court on 5th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/kp/MM