



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4628/2015**

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rahul Kanojia, Advocate**

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIARespondent

Through: **Ms.Neha Bhatnagar and**

Mr.Deepankar Singh, Advocates

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This matter comes under the category of old/ targeted cases.

Applications filed for bringing on record the LR's of petitioner nos. 1 & 9 are reported to be lying under objection. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to check with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks. Let him do so with advance copy to the opposite party.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2026.

List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/sk